

Superior Court of California County of Sonoma

ACCESS, SERVICE, JUSTICE

Arlene D. Junior Court Executive Officer

Presiding Judge

Bradford DeMeo
Assistant Presiding Judge

Gary Nadler

For Immediate Release

Thursday, August 1, 2019

The Sonoma County Superior Court is pleased to announce that Judge Arthur Wick has been temporarily assigned by Chief Justice Tani Cantil-Sakauye to the First District Court of Appeal as a justice of Division Three, effective August 5, 2019 through October 3, 2019.

Locations:

Hall of Justice 600 Administration Drive Santa Rosa, CA 95403

Empire Annex Courthouse 3035 Cleveland Avenue Santa Rosa, CA 95403

Civil & Family Law Courthouse 3055 Cleveland Avenue Santa Rosa, CA 95403

Juvenile Justice Center 7425 Rancho Los Guilicos Road Santa Rosa, CA 95409

Phones:

Main Information (707) 521-6500

Administration (707)521-6501